

EVENT PERMIT



Ordinance 14-15

WEINBURG/GRADY REHEARS ALES 25 PM 1: 06

PERMIT NUMBER:

TMP2016-00067

Date(s) of Event:

May 27, 2016 from 4:00pm until 8:30pm

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

SCOTT WEINBURG

Contact: SCOTT WEINBURG

Description:

Wedding Rehearsal Dinner

Location of event:

131 135 1ST ST W/236/240 BANYAN ST/170 PARK BOCA GRANDE 33921

BOCA GRANDE COMMUNITY PARK/***847-971-9855

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people?

No

Will the event be held on County Owned Property?

Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event?

Yes

Will a bond be posted for this event?

No

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners

Lee County, Florida

County Manager

Date

2-25-16



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography

mp2010-00067



Event Application

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- □ USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
- FILM PERMIT

STRAP # of Parcel:	14432001000050010
Hours of Operation:	4:00-8:30
activities take place, etc.	7:00-7:45- Dessert and Speeches 7:45-8:30- Clean up
Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	6:00-7:00- Dinner
Event Description:	4:00-5:00- Set Up 5:00-6:00- Appetizers and games in the park
Estimated Attendance:	100
Email Address:	scottweinb@gmail.com
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)	
Contact Person: (If different from applicant)	
Applicant Phone Number:	847-971-9855
***	Chicago, IL 60618
Applicant Address:	2945 N Damen Ave. Apt 1S
Name of Applicant:	Scott Weinberg
Location(s) of Event:	Boca Grande Community Park 131 15t S+ W
Date(s) of Event / Production:	5/27/16
Title of Event / Name of Production	Scott Weinberg and Callie Grady Wedding Rehearsal Dinner

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for all permit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of the	ne premises? 25-1	
Are any temporary structures to be in	stalled for the event? Yes X No	Type:
Do you have the appropriate permits	for the temporary structures?	Yes No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Coindentified, including all parking areas	unty Property' permit, submit a site plan w i.	ith all proposed facilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Ever	t:	
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submit	ted at time of application	
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Name and Address):	
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
▼ Yes	▼ Yes	▼ Yes
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
	Polpo Pizza Company 5200 Clark Center Ave, Sarasota FL 34238	
Type of Food being Served: Pizza and Section II - USE OF COUNTY		
Organization Sponsoring the Event:		
Fill out this portion for applications for	or Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Way	<i>"</i> :
Name of Charity:		
Address of Charity:		
Phone Number:		
Non-profit certificate/registration nur	nber:	
(Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agriculture &	Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization is	s exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
Section III - SALE/CONSUMPT	TION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES PE	ERMIT
Is alcohol being sold/consumed on Cou If Yes, then a "Lee County Alcohol Permit" is required	unty Property? Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on County	
Non-profit certificate/registration nun (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	nber:	
Please note: A permit from the State of Florida further details	Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may al	so be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for



Section IV - FILM / VIDEO / PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT

Type of Production (choose all that apply):				
TV Movie or Special TV Se	eries / Pilot	TV Comme	rcial	
☐ Public Service Announcement ☐ Indus	trial / Documentary	Other:		
Will any of the following be needed or include	ed*?			
Street Closure		┌ Yes	┌ No	
Traffic / Crowd Control		┌ Yes	No	
Fire or Burning		┌ Yes	No	
Explosives or Pyrotechnics		┌ Yes	No	
Animals, Large or Small		┌ Yes	┌ No	
Construction of Any Kind		┌ Yes	┌ No	
Large and/or Numerous Vehicle	es	┌ Yes	┌ No	
Helicopters, Boats, etc.		☐ Yes	┌ No	
Stunts		Yes	☐ No	
Other		Yes	No	
Special Parking Requirements:				
City or County Services Required: (Personn	el, equipment, facilities, e ————————————————————————————————————	etc.)		_
The following information is required for loc the industry. If exact figures are not availab	cal and state records on p le, please estimate as clos	roduction in F sely as possibl	orida to track the economic imp e.	act of
Number in Cast:	Number in Crew:	Numl	per of locals hired:	
Total budget:	Estimate amount spent in	Lee County:		
Hotel room nights: number of rooms x number of nights	Number of shooting days:	_		

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION I - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Signature of Applicant

Print Name of Applicant and Title

Dato

Witness

Print Name of Witness

Date



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES

Check the	appropriate	box(es)	below:
-----------	-------------	---------	--------

F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

IX USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT

J FILIVI PEKI	ZII I	· ·
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	APPLICATION, LICANT TO COM	PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION MPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
		•
Parking:	In authorized par	king areas only.
Deputies (How Many?):	None required.	
Fee for Services:		
Special Arrangements:	Alcohol can not lo	eave the property boundaries.
opedial / il rangements.	Alcohol call hot le	eave the property boundaries.
ı	S REPORTED TO THE	
	Print Name:	Capt. Scott Lucia
	Signature:	Capt. Scott Lucia Review. Gentledu unite County Shaffiy Office, our Epictul Opperation. Review. Gentledu unite County Shaffiy Office, our Epictul Opperation. Review. Gentledu united County Shaffiy Office, our Epictul Opperation.
	Title:	Special Events, Permits and Details
	Date:	2 February 2016



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

, , , ,	ise see oser's darac je	or contact injoinnation and the Distr	ict wap.
Cl 1 - 1			
Check the appropriate	e box(es) below:		

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

FILM PERMIT

 $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Fire Guards (How Many?)	
Fee for Services:	\$
Flammable Vegetation:	Ø
First Aid Equipment:	4
Fire Extinguishing:	
Special Arrangements:	None dial Ill in the event of an emergency
	Print Name. Sosse Signature:
	Date: The Chief



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropriate box	(es)	below:
---------------------------	------	--------

F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT

FILM PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Treatment Facilities:	Not applicable.			
Medical Personnel:	Not applicable.	The state of the s		
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	Not applicable.			
Safety Requirements:	Not applicable.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fee for Services	Not applicable.			
Special Arrangements:	No special arranger	nents necessary. Please rec	quest assistance by dialing 911 sh	ould an emergency arise
	Print Name:	Benjamin Abes		
	Signature:	Benjamin Abes	Digitally stanted by feerjamin Aber Citic and Benjamin Abet, on the County Public Safety, our Division of Entergracy Medical Services, entail-benjamin Jahnesh-agov Com., c—US Dist. 2010.021 1 (2010.03) 00	
	Title:	Chief		
	Date:	Feb 4, 2016		



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropr	iate box(es) b	elow:		
SPECIAL E	VENT PERMIT			
₩ USE OF CO	OUNTY PROPERT	TY PERMIT		
FILM PERM		ISUME ALCOHOLIC BEV	ERAGES WITHIN LEE COUN	TY FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	APPLICATION, LICANT TO COM	PLEASE INDICATE BEL IPLY WITH FOR THEIR E	OW WHAT ARRANGEMENT VENT.	'S YOUR ORGANIZATION
Parking:	Park in designate	d areas. No event parking o	on County maintained road right	s-of-way.
	5		27	
Ingress and Egress:	Use all establishe	d means of ingress and egr	ess.	
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		77 MINO G as some was a sure as as as
Special Arrangements:	Use Lee County S	heriff's Office for assistance	with traffic control as needed.	
	200			
		2.25.5 11 1.30 20.4 14 340 3400 2		
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller		
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller	Digitally signed by Bryan D. Miller Date: 2016.02.12 11:46:10 -05'00'	
	Title:	Senior Project Manager		
	Date:	February 12, 2016		



LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

спеск тпе арргор	riate box(es) Ł	pelow:		
▼ USE OF C	EVENT PERMIT OUNTY PROPER O SELL AND CON MIT		VERAGES WITHIN LEE COUN	TY FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING TH WILL REQUIRE THE AP	E APPLICATION, PLICANT TO COM	PLEASE INDICATE BEI MPLY WITH FOR THEIR	.OW WHAT ARRANGEMENT EVENT.	S YOUR ORGANIZATION
Illumination:	Additional lightir prohibited.	ng must be provided by pe	rmit holder and removed after th	e event. Open flames are
Parking Areas:	Parking is permit	ted in existing parking area	as located at the Boca Grande Co	mmunity Park.
Special Arrangements:	Boca Grande Com - If permit holder - Permit holder m - Lee County Park already granted at - Must provide ins	imunity Park. decides to rent a tent, Fire sust remove all trash from (S & Recreation Director or t the Boca Grande Commus surance with Lee County R	nder ordinance #95-09 (selling ar esignated area discussed with th Department must inspect tent . Community Center grounds or re Deputy Director approves this also nity Park) by signing below. OCC being additionally insured a	e P&R supervisor at the nt a dumpster for trash cohol permit (2 - permits
	Print Name:	Alise Flanjack	Joe Wier	
	Signature:	Alise Flanjack	Drighally ulgared by Abou Flunjack Dite crevillas Flunjack, politive County Flunks and Rectestion, our result-allowed-region cryp. Desc 2016.2014 1545-1549. Desc 2016.2014 1545-1549. Desc 2016.2014 1545-1549. Desc 2016.2014. Desc 2016.201	
	Title:	Deputy Director	Supervisor	
	Date:	2/4/15	12/14/15	



Lee County Parks and Recreation 3410 Palm Beach Blvd. Fort Myers, FL. 33916 Phone: 239-533-7275

Invoice	Number:	

This permit entitles holder to exclusive use of the following facilities during the hour and date shown below. This permit also serves as a bill. All reservations must be paid for in advance. A non-refundable \$10 cancellation fee will be applied to facility rental transfers or cancellations received at least 72 hours prior to the facility rental date. Any cancellation made less than 72 hours prior to the facility rental date will not be entitled to any refund. Exceptions to this policy will be made at the discretion of the Parks and Recreation administration staff based on circumstances surrounding the cancellation.

Date issued: 12/14/15

PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE

Name: Scott Weinberg	Type of Activity: Wed	ding Rehearsal Dinner	
Address: 2945 N. Damen Ave. Apt 15	Organization/Team: P	rivate Party	
City/State/Zip: Chicago, II 60618	Phone Number: 1-847-971-9855		
		Times	
Date: 5/27/16	From: 4:00pm	To: 9:00pm	
Date:	From:	To:	
Name of Facility: Boca Community Center	Bldg. / Field #: Boca (Grande Community Park	
Hours: 5	Rate: \$70.00	Total Fee: \$350.00	

Please make check payable to: Friends of Boca Grande Community Center Approved by: Joe Wier Title: Supervisor Date: 12/14/15

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK FOR LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION PROGRAMS/ACTIVITIES PLEASE READ THIS FORM CAREFULLY and be aware that in signing up and participating in Lee County Parks and Recreation program/activities, you will be expressly assuming the risk and legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages or loss which you or your minor child/ward might sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with and associated with Lee County Park programs/activities (including transportation services/vehicle operation, when provided). I recognize and acknowledge that there may be certain risks involved in participating in park programs/activities, and I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, damages or loss, that my minor child/ward nay have (or accrue to me or my child/ward) as a result of participating in such program/activity against the County, including their respective officials, officers, employees, and volunteers (hereinafter collectively referred as "Parties"). I do hereby fully release and forever discharge the Parties from any and all claims for injuries, damages, or loss that my minor child/ward or I may have or which may accrue to me or my minor child/ward and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with these programs/activities.

I indemnify and hold harmless Lee County, any of its employees and/or agents from any and all claims from my use of county property or participation in any county programs. I will further indemnify and "hold harmless" the County, its employees and/or agents from all costs, expenses and liabilities resulting from any claim brought from my child's/children's use of county property and/or participation in county programs to the extent of the County's liability under general law.

This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above and, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and my minor child(ren)'s involvement or participation in the program as provided above.

I have read and fully understand the above important information, warning of risk, assumption of risk and waiver and release of all claims. If registering via fax, your facsimile signature shall be substitute for and have the same legal effect as an original form signature.

SCOTT WEINBERG

PRINT NAME OF PARTICIPANT

DATE

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ARE NOT ALLOWED IN PARKS OR FACILITIES



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropria	te box(es) be	low:
☐ SPECIAL EVE	NT PERMIT	
□ USE OF COU	NTY PROPERT	Y PERMIT
▼ PERMIT TO S ■ Continuous Permits ■	SELL AND CONS	SUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMI		
•		
AFTER REVIEWING THE AWILL REQUIRE THE APPLICATION	APPLICATION, CANT TO COM	PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
nsurance Requirements:	occurrence to pi	neral liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars \$1,000,000 per rotect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of event within Lee County.
	(\$1,000,000) per	Liquor Liability insurance will be required with minimum limits of One Million Dollars occurrence. Should Host Liquor Liability coverage be afforded under the Commercial policy, minimum acceptable limits will be Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) aggregate.
Special Arrangements:	Board of County additional insure	
	Subject to proof	of insurance.
	Print Name:	Mike Figueroa
	Signature:	
	Title:	Risk Program Manager

February 2, 2016

Date:



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/01/2016

			1 1140017	ANOL	02/01/2016			
PRODUCER East Main Street Insurance Services, Inc Will Maddux PO Box 1298 Grapp Velloy, CA 05045		THIS CERTIFICATION IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.						
Grass Valley, CA 95945 Phone: (530) 477-6521 Email: info@thee	INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE						
INSURED		INSURER A: Es	ssex Insurance Co	mpany	39020			
Scott Weinberg 2945 N Damen Ave		INSURER B:	INSURER B:					
Chicago, IL 60618		INSURER C:						
		INSURER D:						
COVERAGES		INSURER E:						
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSR ADD'L LTR INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s			
A Y X COMMERCIAL CENTRAL LABOUT				EACH OCCURRENCE INCLUDES BODILY INJURY & PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$ 1,000,000			
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILIT	0000101111000120	05/27/2016	05/28/2016	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000			
CLAIMS MADE X OCCU				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000			
X Host Liquor Liability GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PE	3DS5451-M905728	05/27/2016	05/28/2016	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000			
X POLICY PRO-				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG DEDUCTIBLE	\$ 1,000,000			
Retail Liquor Liability				DEDUCTIBLE	\$ 1,000 s			
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s			
ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
	-			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO					\$			
ANTAGIO				ALITO CALLY	\$			
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$			
					\$			
DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$					\$			
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	\$			
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					\$			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE				
If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT				
OTHER		,						
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHI	CLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM	ENT / SPECIAL PROVIS	SIONS					
Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached CG 20 26 07 04. Attendance: 100, Event Type: Wedding Rehearsal.								
			* 1					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION						
Lee County Board of County P.O. Box 398	Commissioners	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION						
Ft. Myers, FL 33902			DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN					
The state of the s		NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL						
		IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS ACENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES:						
		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE / / / / / /						
COPD 25 (2004/00)			Juli (Juli	Madding				

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)
Lee County Board of County Commissioners P.O. Box 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

- A. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
- B. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

1/18/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

Bruening Insurance 2700 S. Commerce Parkway Suite 210 Weston FL 33331 NSURER A Mount Vernon Fire Ins Co 26522 NSURER B: NSURER B: NSURER B: NSURER C:	certificate holder in lieu of such endo	y, cer rsem	เสเก ent(s	policies may require an e i).	enaorse	ement. A sta	atement on the	his certificate does not c	onfer	rights to the
BEYENDIA GINERAL STATES OF THE POLICY PERIOD STATES OF THE	PRODUCER			CONTACT Commercial Lines						
MSURERA MOUNT YOUNG MADE AND AFFORDING COVERAGE MADE AND AFFORDING COVERAGE MEDICAL ME	Bruening Insurance				PHONE	(954)	473-1406	FAX	(954) 4	73-1662
RISURERA INCOMPRODUCT COUNTY OF STATE O	2700 S. Commerce Parkway				E-MAIL	SS.		(A/C, No):	, •/ •	
MASSED FAIR AGREGATE LURAL PROPERTY OF RUBANCE CANNERS ACCOUNTY OF RUBANCE ACCOUNTY OF	Suite 210				ADDRE	.55.				NAIC #
INSURER 8: POLIPO PIZZA COMPANY LICC 6200 Clark Center Ave MEMORRO 1. MEMO	Weston FL 33	331			INSLIP					
BSURER C: BSURER C: BSURER C: BSURER E: BSURER	INSURED						TOLINOII E.	TTG TH9 CO		20522
SATE SOLATE CONTROL TO SECURIFY THAT THE POLICY PETROL OF THE NUMBER STATES OF THE POLICY PETROL OF THE POLICY PET	Polpo Pizza Company LLC							7.		
SATE SOLD STATE OF THE STATE OF THE POLICY SOLD STATE OF THE STATE OF THE POLICY SOLD STATE OF T	6200 Clark Center Ave									
SATE 3428 CENTIFICATE NUMBER: CLISIO BOATS CENTIFICATE NUMBER: CLISIO BOATS CENTIFICATE NUMBER: CLISIO BOATS REVISION NUMBER: THIS IT O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEGOVER OR O'CONTRACT OR CHIEF THE POLICY PERIOD MANCE AND THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **A POLICY PERIOD MANCE AND THE POLICY PROVISION MANCE AND THE POLICY PROVI							-			
COVERAGES CENTIFICATE NUMBER: CLIBIC SQUARE HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN INSUED TO THE INSURED ADOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. NOTWITH THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN INSUED TO THE INSURED ADOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. NOTWITH THE INSURANCE AFFORCED BY THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. NOTWITH THE INSURANCE AFFORCED BY THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. NOTWITH THE INSURANCE AFFORCED BY THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMMS. X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY AN CLAMMSAAGE X OCCUR CEN AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES FEE: A POLICY PRODUCT PRODUCT AND CONTROL OF THE POLICY PRODUCTS AND CONTROL OF THE POLICY P	Sarasota FL 34	238								
THIS IT O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTIONITHISTANDING ANY REQUISEMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOLUMN WITH RESPECT TO WHIGH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY PERIOD TO SHORT POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS SCIULINGS HONOVARD MAY HAVE BEEN REQUISED BY PAUL CLAMS. **X COMMENCATE UNDERLANDED AND CONTRACT AN	COVERAGES CE	RTIFI	CATI	E NUMBER:CL1510504				REVISION NUMBER:		
TYPE OF INSURANCE ACCURRENCE SERVICE STATE OF THE REPORT O	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.									
A CAMSMADE X OCCUR A CLISSOPERA COLORIST TO COMMISSIONERS ACCUR ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ALL DAMAGE TO RETWIED BETO \$ 1.000.00 GENERAL AGORIEGATE \$ 2.000.0, 00 PERSONAL A ADVINUARY (Perspession) \$ 1.000.00 GENERAL AGORIEGATE \$ 2.000.0, 00 PRODUCTS - COMMINED STRICE LIMIT \$ 1.000.00 GENERAL AGORIEGATE \$ 2.000.0, 00 PRODUCTS - COMMINED STRICE LIMIT \$ 1.000.00 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY RECORDER FOR PRODUCTS - COMMINED AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY RECORDER FOR PRODUCTS - COMMINED AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY RECORDER FOR PRODUCTS - COMMINED AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY RECORDER FOR PRODUCTS - COMMINED AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY RECORDER FOR PRODUCTS - COMMINED AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY RECORDER FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. ERTIFICATE HOLDER Lee County Board of Country Commissioners FO DOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902	NSR	ADDL	SUBR						s	
A CLAMS-MADE X OCCUR BENEAUTO SECURION OF OPERATIONS JUDICATIONS JUBICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is regularly of Country Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter Country of the State of Country Board of Country Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter Country of the State of Country Board of Country Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter Country of the State of Country Board of Country Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter Country of the State of Country Board of Country Commissioners PO BOX 398 EXCERTIFICATE HOLDER Lee Country Board of Country Commissioners FOR State Sta						1	(MINICOLL LIT)			1,000,000
CENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER. ATTOMOBILE LIMBILITY ANY AUTO ALLOWAND AUTOS HIREO AUTOS LOC DED RETERMA AGGREGATE AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS HIREO AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS HIREO AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS HIREO AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS HIREO AUTOS AUTOS HIREO AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS HIREO AUTOS BODILY INJURY (PR person) S BODILY INJURY (A CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED		100,000
GEVIL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY PRODUCTS - COMPRISE S 2,000,000 CEMERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMPRISE SIZE \$ 1,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMPRISE \$ 1,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMPRISE SIZE \$ 1,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMPRISE \$ 1,000,000		x		CL2669086A		10/3/2015	10/3/2016			5,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY PRODUCTS - COMPIPE AS Include PRODUCTS - COMPIPE AS Include OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ALL OWNED ALTON SCHEDULED AUTOS AUT										1,000,000
X POLICY PEC LOC	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					6				
OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS AU	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC									Included
ANY AUTO ALL OWNED ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS WORD RETERTINOUS BEACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$ BODILY NUMRY (Per person) \$ BODILY NUMRY (Per	OTHER:									-11024404
ANY AUTO ALLOWNED AUTOS AGORECATE S AGGREGATE AGGREG	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	S	
ALLOWISE AUTOS SCHEDULE AUTOS NON-OWNED NEW	ANY AUTO							(Ca accident)		
HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE S UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE V/N ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE V/N ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE S DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) EXECUTED TO A COUNTY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB OCCUR OED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABBILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTHER/EXECUTIVE OF CHARACTER OF COUNTY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTHER/EXECUTIVE OF COUNTY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTHER/EXELED OF COUNTY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTHER/EXECUTIVE OF COUNTY ANY PROPRIETOR OF COUNTY AN	NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE		
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE CLAIMS-MADE AGOREGATE S	7,0100							(r el accident)		
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached i	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	1								
DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFI DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS LUCGATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of clorida are Additional Insured on the General Liability as required by written contract. Please refer to colicy for terms, conditions and exclusions. CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE									
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORIPARTMENEXECUTIVE OFFICEMENTAL STATUTE OFFI- CENTER BOOK OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Hyse, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) HERCE County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of Clorida are Additional Insured on the General Liability as required by written contract. Please refer to Prolicy for terms, conditions and exclusions. HERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		1								
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/REXECUTIVE OFFICE/REMBER EXCLUSED? (Mandatory in NH) [Hyes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) EECRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) EECRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) EECRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) EECRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) ECCOUNTY Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of Clorida are Additional Insured on the General Liability as required by written contract. Please refer to report the state of County for terms, conditions and exclusions. EERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	WORKERS COMPENSATION								Ÿ.	
EEL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S EEL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S EEL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S EEL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S EEL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S EL DISEASE - EA EMPLO	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	1							c	
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of Policy for terms, conditions and exclusions. ERTIFICATE HOLDER Lee County Board of County Board of County Commissioners PO BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902 EL. DISEASE POLICY LIMIT S Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) EL. DISEASE POLICY LIMIT S ACORDANCE IS REQUIRED SPECIAL SPACE SERVING SPACE SPACE SERVING SPACE SPACE SPACE SERVING SPACE S	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A								
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) see County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of Plorida are Additional Insured on the General Liability as required by written contract. Please refer to Prolicy for terms, conditions and exclusions. CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below									
Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of Plorida are Additional Insured on the General Liability as required by written contract. Please refer to policy for terms, conditions and exclusions. CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE								E.E. DIOLAGE - POLICI LIMIT	Ų	
Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of Plorida are Additional Insured on the General Liability as required by written contract. Please refer to policy for terms, conditions and exclusions. CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	100									
Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision & Charter County of the State of Plorida are Additional Insured on the General Liability as required by written contract. Please refer to policy for terms, conditions and exclusions. CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	E 22					e e				a **
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	See County Board of County C Florida are Additional Insur	ommi ed o	ssio n tl	oners, a political he General Liabili	. subo	division s require	& Charter d by writ	County of the St	cate	of refer to
Lee County Board of County Commissioners PO BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	PEDTICIOATE HOLDED					To the second second second second	2/2/12			
Lee County Board of County Commissioners PO BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	SERTIFICATE HULDER				CANC	ELLATION	- Northwest Parally and Co.			
	Lee County Board of County Commissioners				THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					
J Bradley Bruening/SH & Andley Dearly	Ft. Myers, FL 33902									
					J Bra	dley Brue	ening/SH	f Dally	A	resery)



LEE COUNTY VISITOR & CONVENTION BUREAU 2201 SECOND STREET, SUITE 600 FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33901 (239) 338-3500

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

FILM PERMIT ONLY

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Special Arrangements:	
	·
Other:	·
	¥
	Print Name:
	Ciamatama
	Signature:
	Title:
	Date:

